
GENERAL LAWS.—CH. 80, 81. 	 81 

CHAPTER 80. 

[Published March 9, 1868.] 

AN ACT to authorize the state superintendent of public instruction 
to apportion school moneys to the town of Oxford in the county 
of Marquette. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

May SECTION 1. In apportioning the income of the 	apportion 
moneys. 

school fund for the year 1868, the state superintendent 
of public instruction shall apportion to the town of Ox-
ford, in the county of Marquette, for each district 
therein which has maintained school three months by 
a qualified teacher during the year ending August 31st, 
1867. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its pass ,tge and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1868. 

CHAPTER 81. 

[Published March 10, 1868.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 77 of the general laws of 1806, entitled 
"an act for the regulation of trade in certain cases, and chap-
ter 21 of the general laws of 1807, entitled an act to amend 
[sections] five, nine, ten and eleven, of chapter 77 of the general 
law of 1866, entitled 'an act for the regulation of trade in cer-
tain cases, and in addition to said act.'" 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 2 of chapter 77 of the general Amended. 
laws of 1866, is hereby amended by striking out the 
word "shall," in the first line thereof, and inserting in 
lieu thereof the word "may." 

SECTION 2. Section 5 of chapter 21 of the general Di 
laws of 1867, is hereby amended so as to read as 'fol-
lows : Section 5. Hereafter no fresh water fish packed 
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